GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR STATE MOTOR GARGAES DEPARTMENT BEMINA SRINAGAR

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE.

For on behalf of the Governor of J&K State, short term sealed tender notice affixed with revenue stamps of Rs.5/- are invited from the approved authorized dealers for supply of **DERBY SHOES**.

The Tenders shall be addressed to the Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Kashmir Bemina by-pass Road Srinagar and shall reach to this office by or before **28.11.2013 up to 2.00** PM and will be opened on 02.12.2013 at 11.00 AM in presence of tenderers who wish to be present at that time.

Terms and conditions.

1 The tenders should be accompanied with CDR/FDR of Rs.5000/= pledged to Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Cheque/Demand Draft will be accepted.

2 Rates with FOR shall be mentioned both in figures as well as in words with

legible hand written or type writer.

3 The tender along-with the samples shall be delivered in the office of the undersigned against the proper receipt.

The percentage of Tax/Vat shall have to be mentioned separately.

No quotation with cutting over writings shall be entertained or accepted.

6 The tendered items shall bear a warranty of sole crack/minor repairs for a period of at least one year, if defect found during the period, the supplier shall

have to repair the same without any extra charges

7 The approved rates of the successful tenderer shall remain in force at least for a period of one year and it will be binding on part of successful tenderer to supply the material without any failure during the period as and when orders are placed with him.

100% payment will be made after receipt of supply and proper inspection by Regional Inspection Committee of this Department.

9 The tenders shall be accompanied with VAT/TAX clearance certificate from the concerned Department.

10 The Divisional Purchase Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning the reasons thereof.

> (Tahir Malik Gani) Deputy Director.

State Motor Garages Department,

rinagar Kashmir.

NO:-D/section-7/5651-53. Copy to the:-

/SMGK Dated:-20:

1 Director, (Chairman) State Motor Garages, Department J&K, Government Jammu for favour of kind information please.

2 Deputy Director, Information Department, Srinagar Kashmir with the request that the said "Tender Notice" may kindly be published in leading news papers preferably in "Greater Kashmir", "Srinagar Times" and "Daily Aftab".

3 Incharge Website, SMG, Department, J&K Jammu for information and n.a.